VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 02 - 39

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR A WATER DEPT PURCHASE (EXTENSION FROM LOAMI ROAD TO MANSION ROAD)

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 10^{TH} DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2002

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $10^{\rm th}$ day of September, 2002.

ORDINANCE NO. 02-39

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR WATER DEPT PURCHASE (EXTENSION FROM LOAMI ROAD TO MANSION ROAD)

WHEREAS, the Village advertised and obtained bids for the extension of a ten (10) inch water main from Loami Road to Mansion Road on Curran Road and Wesley Chapel Road for approximately 10,720 feet; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the lowest bid from US Filter for \$63,754.60.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from US Filter for \$63,754.60 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Director of Administration and Utilities is hereby directed to complete the contract, notice of award and notice to precede documents at the appropriate timing.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is Affective upon its passage and approval.

SION

TAGE OF

PASSED THIS JE DAY OF Symple, 2002

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Patr Schad, Village Clerk

AYES:

NAYS: ABSENT: PASSED:

APPROVED:

Ext. Price

US FILTER

Job Name: LOAMI RD TO MANSION RD Location: VILLAGE/CHATHAM IL 0629317 Customer: GREENE & BRADFORD, INC.

Engineer: ATTN: JAY JESSEN

Bid date: 9/03/02

Seq#

Salesman: EVELYN RIEHL

Branch: US FILTER DISTRIBUTION

Price

Phone: (309) 444-3183 Fax: (309) 444-3644

Units

8-28-02

Qty

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM IL

Description

WATERMAIN EXTENSION

LOAMI RD. TO MANSION RD.

BID: 9-3-02

80	10,720	10 SDR21 PR200 PVC PIPE(G)	FT	4.93	52,849.60
100	22	12GA SOLID COPPER COATED WIRE	EA ·	17.00	374.00
130	1	622-107510-203 10X10 TAP SLV EPOXY W/ALLOY B&N	EA	401.00	401.00
150	1	10 A2360-19 MJXF RW GV OL ON OL L/ACC	EA	650,00	650.00
160	1	10" MJ VLV ACC SET-2 NR BOLTS	EA	N/C	N/C
170	1	10" MJ X IPS PVC TRANS GASKET	EA	N/C	N/C
180	1	10 FLG ACC 1/16 RR FF	EA	N/C	N/C
200	1	584S-F VLV BOX 16T 36B L/LID	EA	N/C	N/C
210	1	5-1/4-F LID WATER	EA	N/C	N/C
230	1	10 A2360-23 MJ RW GV OL L/ACC	EA	655.00	655.00
240	2	10" MJ VLV ACC SÉT-2 NR BOLTS	EA	N/C	N/C
250	2	10" MJ X IPS PVC TRANS GASKET	EA	· N/C	N/C
270	1	564S-F VLV BOX 16T 36B L/LID	EA	N/C	N/C
280	1	5-1/4-F LID WATER	EA	N/C	N/C
290	4	10 MJ 90 BEND(I) CP DI C153	EA	93.00	372.00
300	8	10" MJ TRANSITION ACC SET	EA	N/C	N/C
320	6	10X6 MJ TEE (I) CP DI C153	EA	106.00	636.00
330	12	10" MJ TRANSITION ACC SET	EA	N/C	N/C
340	6	6" MJ TRANSITION ACC SET	EΑ	N/C	N/C

Job Name:	LOAMI RD TO MANSION RD		US FILTER DISTRIBUTION			
Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext. Price	
370 380		6 A2380-23 MJ RW GV OL L/ACC 6" MJ VLV ACC SET-2 NR BOLTS	EA EA	290.00 N/C	2,030.00 N/C	
390	14		EA	N/C	N/C	
410	7	584S-F VLV BOX W/LID WTR IMP VB584SHD 16T 38B	EA	N/C	N/C	
420	7	5-1/4-F LID WATER	EA	N/C	N/C	
440	7	A423 5-1/4VO HYD 4'6"B 6MJ 3W MUELLER O/L NST	EΑ	819.00	5,733.00	
460	1	10X8 MJ REDUCER (I) CP DI C153	EA	54.00	54.00	
470	1	10" MJ TRANSITION ACC SET	EA	N/C	N/C	
480	1	6" MJ TRANSITION ACC SET	EA	N/C	N/C	
		PVC PIPE TERMS ARE:			7817,00	
		ORDER BY: 9-10-02			•	
		SHIP BY: 9-30-02	:			
		PVC PIPE PRICES MAY BE			55937.60	
		AFFECTED BY MANUFACTURE			7817.00	
		INCREASES AND RESTRICTED	•		63754,60	
		PRODUCT AVAILABILITY IF TERMS			657-11	
		ARE NOT FOLLOWED.				
		PLEASE REFERENCE THE ATTACHED				
		SPECIAL NOTICE, AS IT IS ALSO	>			
		PART OF THE QUOTATION. WE	. * .			
		THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY				
		TO QUOTE THE ABOVE. IF WE CAN				
		BE OF FURTHER SERVICE, PLEASE				
		CONTACT OUR OFFICE.				
		SINCERELY,				
		U.S. FILTER DISTRIBUTION GROUP				

US FILTER

ILLINOIS METER, INC.

	QUOTATION	ORDER			
DATE	08-29-02	SHIP TO			
CUSTOMER	Greene & Bradford, Inc.	ATTN			
CONTACT	Jay Jessen	ADDRESS			
TELEPHONE					
FAX		DELIVERY PHONE CUSTOMER P.O. DATE OF ORDER			
JOB NAME	Loami Road to Mansion Road	THE RESERVE STREET OF LIVE SERVED.			
LOCATION	Chatham, IL	DATE NEEDED CREDIT OK TERR.CODE			
BID DATE		AND THE PARTY OF T			

QUANTITY	ΊΤΕΜ	PRICE	JR.	P.O. OR S.O. #
1	10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, ACCS, & BOX	\$1,344.00	ea	1344,00
10,720'	10" SDR 21 200 PVC PIPE	\$5.09	ft	54564.80
11,000'	#12 TRACER WIRE	\$0.04	n	440.00
1	10" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX	\$694.00	ea	694.00
4	10" MJ 90° W/ACCS	\$109.00	ea	436.00
6	10" X 6" MJ TEE W/ACCS	\$120.00	ea	720,00
7	6" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX	\$320.00	ea	2240.00
7	A423 3-WAY 4 1/2 ' BURY 6" MJ HYDRANT	\$849.00	ea	5943.00
1	10" X 6" MJ REDUCER WIACCS	\$62.50	ea	62.50
				66444.30
				;
		<u> </u>		
	1 10,720' 11,000' 1 4 6 7	1 10° X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, ACCS, & BOX 10,720' 10° SDR 21 200 PVC PIPE 11,000' #12 TRACER WIRE 1 10° MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX 4 10° MJ 90° W/ACCS 6 10° X 6° MJ TEE W/ACCS 7 6° MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX 7 A423 3-WAY 4 ½ 'BURY 6° MJ HYDRANT	1 10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$1,344.00 10,720' 10" SDR 21 200 PVC PIPE \$5.09 11,000' #12 TRACER WIRE \$0.04 1 10" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$694.00 4 10" MJ 90° W/ACCS \$109.00 6 10" X 6" MJ TEE W/ACCS \$120.00 7 6" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$320.00 7 A423 3-WAY 4 ½ 'BURY 6" MJ HYDRANT \$849.00	1 10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$1,344.00 ea 10,720' 10" SDR 21 200 PVC PIPE \$5.09 ft 11,000' #12 TRACER WIRE \$0.04 ft 1 10" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$694.00 ea 4 10" MJ 90° W/ACCS \$109.00 ea 6 10" X 6" MJ TEE W/ACCS \$120.00 ea 7 6" MJ GATE VALVE, ACCS, & BOX \$320.00 ea 7 A423 3-WAY 4 ½ 'BURY 6" MJ HYDRANT \$849.00 ea

QUOTE VALID FOR 30 DAYS

PREPARED BY: Terry Haworth

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE (ΟF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON	i)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 02-39, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 10th day of September, 2002, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR A WATER DEPT PURCHASE (EXTENSION FROM LOAMI ROAD TO MANSION ROAD)

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 10th day of September SION

2002.